ER119 LB468 MHF - 05/05/2015

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 468

Introduced by Hansen, 26, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1. In the Standing Committee amendments, AM1172:
- a. On page 8, line 29, after the last comma insert "and";
- b. On page 16, line 1, after "1" insert "of";
- c. On page 17, line 26, strike "member" and insert "member's";
- d. On page 18, lines 23 and 24, strike "judges retirement system"
- 6 and insert "Nebraska Judges Retirement System"; and
- 7 e. On page 21, line 4, after (a) insert (\underline{i}) ; in line 14 strike
- 8 ". For", reinstate the stricken"; and", and after the reinstated matter
- 9 insert paragraphing and "(ii) For"; and in line 23 after "subdivision"
- 10 insert "<u>(a)</u>".
- 11 2. On page 1, strike beginning with "the" in line 1 through line 6
- 12 and insert "judges' retirement; to amend sections 29-3602, 29-3606,
- 13 33-123, 33-124, and 33-125, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska, and
- 14 sections 24-701, 24-701.01, 24-703, and 24-710.13, Revised Statutes
- 15 Cumulative Supplement, 2014; to redefine a term; to provide for and
- 16 change provisions relating to contributions by judges and cost-of-living
- 17 adjustments; to provide for fees for enrollment in pretrial diversion
- 18 programs as prescribed; to provide powers and duties; to change
- 19 provisions relating to court fees; to harmonize provisions; to repeal the
- 20 original sections; and to declare an emergency.".